

## **Proclamation**

The State of Minnesota recognizes the contributions of MacPhail Center for the Arts to the cultural life of the state, community and region, and celebrates the 80th anniversary of its founding; and WHEREAS:

 ${\it MacPhail}$  Center for the Arts has been, and remains an integral part of the Twin Cities artistic community; and WHEREAS:

The distinguished alumni of MacPhail Center for the Arts are members of many of the area's major musical organizations; and WHEREAS:

MacPhail Center has trained generations of Minnesotans who form the core of the appreciative and educated audiences for the area's diverse musical offerings; and WHEREAS:

The 80th year history of MacPhail Center for the Arts is integrally tied to the history of WHEREAS: the arts in Minnesota; and

The teaching faculty of MacPhail Center for the Arts are both distinguished educators and WHEREAS: active professionals affiliated with virtually every professional musical group in the Twin Cities area;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Monday, May 16 through Sunday, May 22, 1988 to be

MACPHAIL CENTER FOR THE ARTS WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this sixth day of May in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightyeight, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

SECRETARY OF STATE

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 5 1988

238327 Joan Bredness House Secretary of State